Docket No.: 30128 FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) 05-08-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Petent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter P06/REV02 Tab settings → → → 101348171 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. tached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LARRY L. CHRISCO and ORVAL LEE FICK Name: BLITZ U.S.A., INC. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 404 26th Avenue N.W. ★ Assignment ■ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Miami ☐ Other _ State: OK ZIP: 74354 Execution Date: April 7, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/122102 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Robert D. Hovey Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400 8. Deposit account number: 19-0522 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/08/2000 DWGUYEN 00000422 29122102 -- 40.00 OP 1 FC:581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and forrect and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. April 18, 2000 Robert D. Hovey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010760 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, LARRY L. CHRISCO, of P.O. Box 597, Fairland, Oklahoma 74343, and ORVAL LEE FICK, of 64420 E. 100 Road, Miami, Oklahoma 74354, have jointly invented a new, original and ornamental design for a

COMBINATION BENCH AND TABLE

for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, BLITZ U.S.A., INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having its principal place of business at 404 26th Avenue N.W., Miami, Oklahoma 74354, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, LARRY L. CHRISCO and ORVAL LEE FICK, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BLITZ U.S.A., INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
 - (c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

PATENT REEL: 010760 FRAME: 0078 (e) any and all reissues of said Design Letters Patent of the United States

of America;

(f) any and all applications for Design Letters Patent upon said invention

which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed

applications;

(h) any and all Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United

States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings,

divisions and continuations; and

(i)

any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Design Letters Patent

of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said BLITZ U.S.A., INC. for its

own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said

Design Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this _______, 2000.

Larry L. Chrisco

Orval Lee Fick

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

(Docket No. 30128)